

Special Advisory Board Meeting

December 13, 2023

Housekeeping/technical

Housekeeping/Troubleshooting

Link to today's meeting materials:

https://calswec.berkeley.edu/board-agendas-and-handouts



I. Welcome

- Nancy Meyer-Adams, Advisory Board President
- Kimberly Mayer, CalSWEC Center Director

Land Acknowledgement

The California Social Work Education Center (CalSWEC) acknowledges, respects and thanks the original and present day Indigenous people of this land, whose sacred ties are forever enduring. CalSWEC is committed to holding ourselves and social workers accountable to respecting Indigenous values, culture, families and communities through the ways in which we practice, educate, and support the field of social work.

II. Roll call

- Roll call
- Approval of today's Agenda (vote)



III. Purpose for today's meeting

- A. UC Berkeley will not be renewing the 2024-26 Title IV-E Contract
- B. Reasons for this decision, impacts
- C. Impacts on other CalSWEC contracts



IV. Transition planning (CalSWEC/CDSS)

- A. Transitioning the Title IV-E contract
- B. Transitioning the work in the In-Service Training contract



V. CDSS

• Update on the Title IV-E contract hosting auspices



VI. Questions and answers



VII. Future meetings

Schedule of 2023-24 meetings

https://calswec.berkeley.edu/about/people/advisory-board

- Winter Advisory Board Meeting: February 15, 2024 (Virtual)
- Spring Advisory Board Meeting: May 2, 2024 (Virtual)



VIII. Adjourn

Thank you for participating!

